2007 DISTANCE RUNNER OF THE YEAR.

Under 14 years - Born 1994 & later.

Samantha Moore 176pts Andrew Atcheson
Morgan Dagg 146pts Matthew Wormington
Lucy Teale 142pts Guy Walters

Junior - Born 1988 to 1993.

Steph Auston 194pts Jamie Van Netten
Rebecca Atcheson 129pts Matt Brady
Kristy Price 126pts Charles Brooks
Kim Van Netten 126pts

Open.
Gael Sanderson 175pts Darren Mewett
Alanna Dawes 142pts Stu Adams
Lisa Lincz 67pts Gerry Grimes

Veterans - Born 1967 & earlier.

Judith Joyce & John McLain
Gael Sanderson 169pts Darren Mewett
Alanna Dawes 128pts John Shindlair

ALEC THOMSON MEMORIAL AWARD.

Weston Doley

DUNCOMBE INTER-CLUB POINTS SCORE TROPHY.

Newcastle Veterans

SUE BEISTY VETERAN FEMALE TROPHY.

Judy Joyce & Gael Sanderson

163pts
152pts
94pts

146pts
142pts
130pts

139pts
123pts
110pts

180pts
136pts
134pts
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CROSS COUNTRY POINTS SCORES - 2007.

GRADED

ADAMS, Stu

BRADY, Matt
WATERS, Elliot

BROOKS, Charles
AUSTON, Stephanie
SPOONER, Warren

ATCHESON, Andrew
ROSS, Eleanor
REID, Grant

McCLOSKEY, Alan
ANDERSON, Brian
VAN NETTEN, Jamie
CLARK, Peter
MEWETT, Darren
COATES, Jack
FLETCHER, Nick
FOWLER, Neil
WELSH, Owen
BOND, Conrad
DAWES, Will
BRADY, Tia
WALTERS, Guy
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DOLEY, Weston

FLETCHER, Kim
PRICE, John

TSELEMBIS, Tony
PRICE, Kristy
ATCHESON, Rebecca

SANDO, Brett

RYAN, Anthony

TEALE, Lucy
MORETTI, Aimee
DAGG, Morgan
DOLEY, Jade

LINCZ, Lisa

MOORE, Samantha
TEALE, Chris
CAMPBELL, Craig
HILL, Chris
WORMINGTON, Matthew
O'CONNOR, Jack
MIRTILE, Michael
BRADSTREET, Timothy
SAUNDERS, Jackson
WELSH, John
WINTER, Cohen
GILBERT, Brittany
WOOD, Tara

PETTIGREW, lan

MUIRHEAD, Emma
KAFER, Tayla

LEAVER, Bruce
TEALE, Tim
FROST, Kristy
PHILLIPS, Katie

ANDERSON, Tony
RILEY, Patrick

SALTER, Gracie
ROBERTSON, Lance
LONGMUIR, Hamish
MOORE, Lauren
BAHR-THOMSON, Juliana
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STRACHAN, Terry

TEALE, Celia
HILL, Michael

DOLEY, Sarah
McLAIN, John
COATES, Ross

BRUNSKILL, Phillip
SANDERSON, Gael
KAFER, Morgan
GUY, Steve
DAWES, Alanna
VAN NETTEN, Kim
APTHORPE, Mark
TRAYNOR, Nigel
AUSTON, Reanna
BULL, Kara
RUNDLE, Rachell
ROWEN, Lachlan
ZEMAN, Donald
ROSSETTI, Peter
WALSH, Dean
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MACKENZIE, Gemma
ORR, Daniel

Vets
CCC

Mait

Vets

PS
Vets
Stok

WL
HTF

WL

WL
Vets

WL
Mait
HTF
Vets

Vets

CcccC
HTF

KS

mmm

mmMmMmMmMmMmMMMMMMMMMmMMMMMMMM

o o,

© 0w,

10

10
10

S 0®og®

=d =
coomwgana g

=]

10

~N o0 ©

52

48
45

43
43
42

39
39
36
31
29
28
25
25
24
24
24
23
23
22
22
21
20
19
14
12
12




VON APPEN, Manfred

GLAPIAK, Charlie
POWER, John

BOND, Austin
MELVILLE, Mark
SIMMONS, John

DAGG, Simone
HRISTOPANOS, Frank
ALSFORD, Tegan
MARQUETT, Robert
HOARE, Robert
MATTHEWS, Carolyn
BROWN, John
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DAVIS, Janice
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LENNON, Justin
MANUEL, Steve
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FOX, Gordon
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HUGHES, Pat
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THOMAS, Vic
WILKINSON, Lyndon
JEFFREY, Mark
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FOX-SMITH, Sarah

TEALE, Mark
ISBERG, Dom

FROST, Samantha
GUY, Trish
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DE COSTER, Laura
SANDO, Renae
BEISTY, Jim
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SCAMMELL, Bob
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CROSS COUNTRY POINTS SCORES - FINAL 2007

LONG

LAZZAM, Terry

DOLEY, Weston
SANDERSON, Gael
SIMMONS, John
FOX, Gordon
SHINDLAIR, John

GUY, Karen

VON APPEN, Manfred
BRUNSKILL, Phillip
MARTIN, Kim

GUY, Steve

McLAIN, John

DAVIN, Lorna
HILL, Michael
CAMPBELL, Craig
DE DONA, Jose
LENNON, Justin
BRADLEY, Alan
GRIMES, Gerry
HOLLAND, Bill
HOARE, Robert
PARBERY, Richard
HOLZ, Rod
ROSSETTI, Peter
SANDO, Brett
MEWETT, Darren
APTHORPE, Mark
ANDERSON, Tony
FLETCHER, Nick
KING, Megan
DAY, Ron
HUGHES, Pat
ELDER, John
GARDINER, Sandy
TSELEMBIS, Tony
McCLOSKEY, Alan
LILLEY, David
BUNN, Thomas
ADAMS, Stu
CLARK, Peter
POWER, John
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STEWART, Nathan
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MEDIUM

VAN NETTEN, Jamie

STRACHAN, Terry
VAN NETTEN, Kim
AUSTON, Stephanie
MELVILLE, Mark
FLETCHER, Kim

TAYLOR, Robert
JOHNS, Paul
PULLER, David
MARQUETT, Robert
RYAN, Anthony
HUMBY, Tammy

AMM, Hayley
COATES, Ross
WATTON, Richard
JAMES, Frank
AITKEN, Rob
PETTIGREW, lan
STRACHAN, Tricia
THOMPSON, John
WELSH, Owen
DOLEY, Jade
McCALL, Natalie
RONAN, Anne
CARRATT, David
BOND, Conrad
ROBERTSON, Debbie
COATES, Jack
RICHARDS, Jaci
AITKEN, Gina
WILKINSON, Lyndon
BRADLEY, Kim
ISBERG, Mark
JORDAN, Meredith
THOMAS, Vic
ROBERTSON, Nita
HOLZ, Chris
JENKINS, Kim
ROBERTSON, Marnie
WYBORN, Kelly
SCAMMELL, Bob
TEALE, Chris
ROYLE, Aaron
BUNN, Elizabeth
RUNDLE, Brittany
HAYES, Louise
LYNCH, Kathleen
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SHORT

FOWLER, Neil

PRICE, Julie
FOX-SMITH, Sarah
MOORE, Caroline
MOORE, Samantha
TEALE, Lucy

MARQUETT, Danica
MOORE, Lauren
TEALE, Tim

DAGG, Simone
DAWES, Emily
DOLEY, Sarah

CURRYER, Hayden
HRISTOPANOS, Frank
BERRY, Cara

DAGG, Morgan

- MORETTI, Aimee
SPOONER, Warren
MACKENZIE, Lyn
LIVINGSTON, Mikaylah
PHILLIPS, Katie
BARCLAY, Vivienne
FOWLER, Margaret
CURRYER, Kathy
WILLIAMS, Kimberley
FOX, Debra
ALSFORD, Tracey
McGILLICUDDY, Cathy
YATES, Emma
WALTERS, Toby
CURRYER, Lachlan
AUSTON, Reanna
QUICK, Blythe
MOORE, Helen
MCcALIECE, Kira
BUCKLEY. Paul
HAYES, Matthew
SPOONER, Naomi
WALTERS, Chloe
DOLEY, Annette
LIVINGSTON, Aileen
SPOONER, Janine
McGILLICUDDY, April
DE COSTER, Siobhan
BULL, Kara

BOND, Austin
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KLIOUSIS, Sabrina
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AALTO, Abbey
WALTERS, Sally
PARTRIDGE, Marie
HILL, Caleb
LONGMUIR, Hamish
JENKINS, Sebastian
VAN BALEN, Gabrielle
McBRIARTY, Lauren
JENKINS, Philip
ROSS, Eleanor
BURNS, Chloe
RUNDLE, Mikhele
SALTER, Gracie
BRADY, Tia
BRADSTREET, Timothy
DE COSTER, Laura
SPOONER, Holly
RESCH, Ashleigh
AALTO, Natasha
FOX-SMITH, Ashlee
JEFFREY, Grace
RESCH, Simon
HETHERINGTON, Jan
FROST, Shannon
AITKEN, Chris
HUGGUP, Don
RESCH, Tahneia
RESCH, Vicki
MARQUETT, Mary
VAN BALEN, Bethany
ARGIRIS, Lachlan
HUGGUP, Cynthia
BUGBIRD, Sarah
WILLIAMS, Angela
MAURER, Jessica
HUMPHREYS, Mike
WATERS, Abbie
MARQUETT, Jessie
JEFFREY, Sarah
GOODENOUGH, Rachel
VAN NETTEN, Dianne
HUMPHREYS, Alex
McBRIARTY, Ellen
MAXWELL, Jesse
FROST, Kristy
THEODORE, Amy
LIVINGSTON, Braden
O'CARROLL, Michele
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48

73

100

83

64

78

62
100

69
62
94

59

99

48

79
53

44

45

52

81

28

100

52

100
78

42

38

41

36

37

47

54
100

96
73
92
80

64

66

65

62
63

84

90

70

97

84

55

51
92

58
64

196
193
190
187
184
183
183
182
174
174
171
170
168
164
163
162
162
160
159
157
156
153
151
149
147
141
139
138
136
136
135
135
132
128
124
122
120
119
116
115
115
113
106
105
103
103
102
101




MIXED DISTANCES

DAWES, Alanna

REID, Grant
GLAPIAK, Charlie
GUY, Katie
MUIRHEAD, Emma
QUINN, Steve

PRICE, John

GREENHALGH, Christine

BRUNSKILL, Andrew
MARQUETT, Lisa
CURRYER, Neil
DAWES, Will
DAWES, Christopher

TEALE, Celia
STALLARD, Trish
GREY, Quentin
ATCHESON, Andrew
STOLK, Kellie
FLACK, Laura

KELL, Kristine
PRYOR, Steve

VAN NETTEN, Bert
PRICE, Kristy
FARLEY, Belinda
DUNCAN, Dee
BAKEWELL, Peter
MACKENZIE, Gemma
BARTLEY, Alison
ATCHESON, Rebecca
HOLOWINSKY, Petro
TEALE, Mark
JOYCE, Judith
BAKEWELL, Lachlan
MILLS, Amy

BRADY, Matt
BROOKS, Charles
LEAVER, Bruce
DAVIS, Janice
TRAYNOR, Nigel
WALTERS, Guy
GUY, Trish

EWART, Barry
KAFER, Tayla
MATTHEWS, Carolyn
KELL, Gary

WORMINGTON, Matthew

GASTON, Brian
GUY, Kristen

HTF

Mait
WL

WL

KS

Wall
WL
PS

HTF
HTF

Vets
Wall

MS

WL
WL
Wall
CCC
WL
KS

MS

Vets
Vets
KS
WL
HTF

Vets
Vets
MS
WL
WL
Stok
HTF

Wall
Vets
WL

X

X X X X X

X X X X X X X

XX X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X XX XXXXNXXNXNXNXNXNXNXXX

58
71
86
65
100

58
76
62
58
93
67
60
71
100
65
81

57
59

76
64

63

72
91

59

87

56

92

84
85
100
97

57
69
53
44

67
95

66
94
68
58

76
16

46

98

48
50

89
97

71

75

79
88

78

67
79
95
69
48

100
74
75
38
57
50

59
87
84
70
83
66
91

100
100
87
100
58
45
72

95
99
60
42
79

46
42
76

47

45

92

95
73
97
81
74

69
100
72

93

79

95
90

100
100
87

99
82

100
92
99

92

88
77
100
72

87

72
93

76

82
84
84
88
90

65
97
75
100
95
66
94

53
80
69
75

64

56
96

67
81
74

96
72
61
70
88

70
49
98
71

61

51

91

66
66
91
79
49

36
48
66
87
75
51
84

65
47
62

80
92
85
73
88
34
97
64

89
42

53
100
52

92
86
93
99
95
61

100
79

89

91
84
78

100

81
73
99
92
86
83
74

79
76
67
85
90
97
88
72
59

85
92
68
84
77
79
78
63
79
69
77
98
91
69
78
85
88

60

95

99
87

7

80

69

75
100
96

77

69

81

70

77

89
91
92
81
100

71
98

85
60

64
78

45
56
94
97

87

61

98
49

647

636
626
620
579
557

543
537
502
488
487
477
477

472
461
450
442
439
437
426
422
419
415
414
411
389
376
370
364
364
362
356
352
347
345
342
341
340
335
322
320
318
312
307
303
299
290
288




MANUEL, Steve
GLEESON, Jan
ROBERTSON, Lance
BEISTY, Jim
MORGAN, John
O'CONNOR, Jack
PULLER, Yvonne
WRIGHT, Josh
NEALON, Craig
SALTER, Tony
KAFER, Morgan
WALSH, Dean
BURNS, Elise
SAUNDERS, Marc
DIXON, Chris
RUNDLE, David
HENDERSON, Steve
WELSH, Patty
JEFFREY, Mark
HOLZ, Peter
HAYES, Anthony
WELSH, James

COUGHLIN-HALL, Karen

STEVENSON, Connor
HARDY, Warren
HONEYSETT, Ken
ISBERG, Dom
PAYNE, Katie
DUNCOMBE, Paul
McBRIARTY, Lyn
WORMINGTON, Jodi
CAREY, Mark
WALLACE, Fiona
VAN BALEN, Paul
ARGIRIS, Gabriel
ALSFORD, Kayley
GUY, Sarah
NIGHTINGALE, Philip
QUICK, Saxon
PARKS, Lyn

AALTO, Kai

HOWE, Genevieve
WORMINGTON, Kyle
BURNS, Stewart
McBRIARTY, Chris

WL

Vets
WL
HTF
WL

Stok

CCC

HTF

CcccC

WL
WL
CCC
WL
HTF
Vets

WL

Vets
ANL
Wall

Wirr
WL

Wall
Vets

Wall
CcC
ANL

XX X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X XXX XX XXX XXX XXX XX X X

69

86
93

61

85
98

29

86
81
64
55

86

47

57

89

49

45

68

96

31

93

95

59
62

44
57

22

62
43
49
40

60
61

65

70
37

86
45

91

57
48

86

47

64

39

73
85

100

86

76

96
68

57

88
58

63

74

86
82

60

58
96

59

57

49
78
50

72

48

35
63
50
93
82
30
94
95

74

48

20
72

55

100
54

44

41

72

38

40

63
39

56
70

44

82
74

74

64
96
80
93

78

59

66

73

76

67

86

63
73

67
76

95

76

84

73

92

57

47
65
75
52

56

288
284
273
268
264
262
259
245
240
239
233
233
194
194
189
188
183
181
175
170
169
165
163
162
159
159
159
158
157
151
148
146
146
145
143
142
142
142
139
135
129
123
118
108
101




